

In the Court of the District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.61/2023 (Computer Registration No.61/2023)
CNR No.WBDD01-000616-2023

Present :- Jibon Kumar Sadhu (JO Code WB01247).

Order No.04

Dt.27-03-2023

Accused Manash Singh, Rabin Singh, Ranjita Singh @ Manashi, Dulu Singh @ Dulali Singh and Munni Singh Aghari are produced before this Court from J.C.

Ld. P.P as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused persons by the LADCS.

Let the case record along with bail petition be transferred in the Court of the Ld. Addition District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

The accused persons be remanded to J.C.

Fix **06-04-2023** for production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.