

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000616-2023 (JO Code : WB00819)
Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya

04/10-05-2023 The case is fixed for production(5) & EVIDENCE.

All five(5) accused persons, Manash Singh, Rabin Singh, Ranjita Singh @ Manashi, Dulu Singh @ Dulali Singh & Munni Singh Aghari are produced from J.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. Counsel from LADCS represents these four accused persons to defend them and accused Munni Singh Aghari is represented by ld. Counsel, Basanta Kujur who files fresh vokatnama today.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present with witnesses, Tanmay Singh & Mithu Das Mohanta who are examined in full(u/s.231 Cr.P.P.C) as **P.W. 5, 6** and discharged today.

In course of evidence, signature of PW. 5 on statement u/s.164 Cr.P.C. and signature of P.W.6 on inquest report and statement u/s.164 Cr.P.C. are marked as **exhibit** – P10/1/PW5, P1/3/PW6, P11/1/PW6 respectively.

To date (**11-05-2023**) for evidence of CSW – 16, 21, 22. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court, in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,