

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
Sessions Case No.61/2023 (Computer Registration No.61/2023)
CNR No.WBDD01-000616-2023.
Present :- Shri Manoj Kumar Prasad (J.O Code-WB 00902).

Order No.18
09.10.2023

Case record is put up on prayer of Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused person. Ld. Lawyer for accused Ranjita Singh, dulu Singh and Munni Singh Aghori has filed a bail petition.

Copy duly served upon the P.P. in-charge.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons submits that since the date of arrest on 07.11.2022, the accused are in custody. In this case already eight witnesses are examined and none of the witnesses deposed nothing against these three accused persons. It is further submitted that the accused person has family and there is no chance of absconsion or induce witnesses, therefore they may be released on bail.

Ld. P.P. raised strong objection and submitted that the case is at the stage of trial therefore prayer for bail may rejected.

Hd. both sides.

This is the case under section 366/365/302/201/120B/34 of IPC. This aforesaid accused person are facing trial along with other two co-accused on the above said charge.

Considering material on record and CD at this stage I am not inclind to grant bail to this accused person. Therefore prayer for bail is rejected.

Todate (08.12.2023) for cross-examination of PW-3.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
J.O Code-WB 00779

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
J.O Code-WB 00779