

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00822)
Present : Mrs Rimpa Roy

19/08-12-2023 The case is fixed for production(5) & evidence. Regular P.O. is on leave. No step is taken by both the accused persons & prosecution due to the resolution of Local Bar Association, Balurghat on demise of one law clerk today. So, the case is adjourned today. To **03-02-2024** for cross-examination of P.W.3(Bijaya Das) ; & 05.02.2024 for cross-examination of P.W.4 (Rupon Sarkar) ; & 06.02.2024 for cross-examination of P.W. 8 (Mithu Das). Issue summons upon them. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court, in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,