

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)  
CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00779)  
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

22/06-02-2024 The case is fixed for production(5) & evidence.

All the five accused persons are produced from J.C . and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge (Debasis Ghosh Dostidar) is present with witness, Mithu Das (P.W.8) who is cross-examined in full and discharged.

One application for bail is filed for the accused Munni Sing Aghori on the ground of her long period of detention and having her minor daughter at home who is appearing in Madhyamik Examination. Petition is shown to ld. P.P.-in-charge who raises strong objection to bail of accused person.

Heard both sides. It appears from the record that already eight witnesses have been examined in this case and fourteen witnesses are yet to be examined and the witnesses will be examined by fixing schedule and concluded in a short span of time. Accordingly, I am not inclined to allow the bail of accused Munni Singh Aghori at this stage of trial as such the application for bail stands **rejected**.

To **29.02.2024** for evidence of CSW – 4 ;

& 01.3.2024 for evidence of CSW – 6, 20 ;

& 02.03.2024 for evidence of CSW – 7, 10 ;

& 04.03.2024 for evidence of CSW – 23, 13;

& 05.03.2024 for evidence of CSW – 24, 12. **Issue** summons.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, in-charge  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,