

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)  
CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

24/01-03-2024 The case is fixed for production(5) & evidence.

All the five accused persons are produced from J.C . and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge (Debasis Ghosh Dostidar) is present with witness, C Dhritiman Roy who is examined, cross-examined in full as **P.W.10** and discharged.

In course of evidence, dead body challan, signature of witness on seizure list, label, another seizure list, photocopy of label are proved and marked as exhibit –

P15(1)/PW10, P2(3)/PW10, P16(1)/PW10, P17(1)/PW10, P18(1)/PW10 respectively.

SR is received after service upon CSW-6 but he does not turn up today.

One message is received from CSI, Balurghat(S) Court submitting that the seized alamat, sent for chemical examination report, is not yet received from forensic laboratory.

To date (02.03.2024) for evidence of CSW- 7, 10. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, in-charge  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,