

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

26/04-03-2024 The case is fixed for production(5) & evidence.

All the five accused persons are produced from J.C . and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge (Debasis Ghosh Dostidar) is present with witnesses, CV Gopal Barman & Bishu Singh but out of them CV Gopal Barman is examined, cross-examined in full as **P.W. 11** and discharged. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a petition stating that the witness, Bishu Singh is cousin brother of accused Manash Singh and he will not support the prosecution case as such prosecution does not want to adduce his evidence and accordingly "Not examined" witness Bishu Singh.

To date (05.03.2024) for evidence of CSW- 12, 24. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court, in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,