

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

32/15-05-2024

The case is fixed for production(4), appearance(1) & evidence.

Out of five accused persons, four accused persons are produced from J.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date and rest accused Munni Singh on court bail is present.

Ld. LADCS represents accused Rabin Singh & Manash Singh.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge (Debasis Ghosh Dostidar) is present with two witnesses, Nepal Shil and Dilip Kumar Mondal, they are examined & cross examined in full as PW-14 & PW-15 and discharged. In the course of evidence, the photographs are marked as Exhibit-P-20/PW-14(collectively), signature on the Seizure list is marked as Exhibit-P-21(1)/PW-14, the certificate of photographs u/s-65 B of evidence act. Is marked as Exhibit-P-22/PW-14, the photographs are marked as Exhibit-P-23/PW-14(collectively), the DVD(PR No-564/2022) is marked as Exhibit-P-24/PW-14, signature on the seizure list is marked as Exhibit-P-25(1)/PW-14, the certificate of DVD is marked as Exhibit-P-26/PW-14, the DVD(PR No-565/2022) is marked as Exhibit-P-27/PW-14, signature of the witness is marked as Exhibit-P-28(1)/PW-14, the certificate of DVD is marked as Exhibit-P-29/PW-14 and signature of witness on photographs is marked as Exhibit-P-21(1)/PW-15.

To date (18.05.2024) for evidence of CSW- 26. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

Later/15-05-2024.

Received Skeleton record no.-G.R.-2194 of 2022 from the ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Balurghat, dakshin Dinajpur alongwith Supplementary Charge Sheet No.-278/2024 dated-14-05-2024 in c/w- Balurghat PS Case no.-798/2022 dated-06-11-2022, u/s-363/365 of IPC & adding section-302/201/120b/34 of IPC on receipt of Original Chemical analyze report no.-BIO/PHY/8465/2022/9233/FSL dated-30-04-2024.

Seen the FSL report and Supplementary Charge Sheet and accepted. Let those be kept with the record.

To date (18.05.2024) for evidence of CSW- 26

D/C by me,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,