

In the court of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

39/07-10-2024 The case is fixed for evidence of CSW-Badal Kumar Das & Biswaranjan Metiya.

Accused Manash Singh, Rabin Singh, Manashi Singh @ Ranjita Singh & Dulu @ Dulali Singh are produced from JC(physically) and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present with without any witness.

RTM received against CSW-Badal Kumar Biswas but no SR received asainst Dr. Biswaranjan Metia. As the schedule is ended today, some witness are required to be examine with a fresh schedule below.

Fix-**13.01.2025** for evidence of CSW-6 & Badal Kumar Das.

& **14.01.2025** for evidence of CSW-25 & Dr. Biswaranjan Metiya.

& **15.01.2025** for evidence of CSW-26. **Issue summons.** Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,