

In the court of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

41/14-01-2025 The case is fixed for evidence of CSW-25 & Dr. Biswaranjan Metiya.

Accused Manash Singh, Rabin Singh are produced from JC(physically) and further remanded to J.C. till next date. Rest accused Manashi Singh @ Ranjita Singh & Dulu @ Dulali Singh on court bail, are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge (Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) is present with witness, Dr. Biswaranjan Media who is examined, cross-examined in full as **P.W. 19** and discharged.

In course of evidence, post-mortem report & doctor's opinion dated 18.11.2022 are proved and marked as exhibit P30/PW19, P31/PW19 respectively.

No SR is received from CSW 6, 25.

To date (**15.01.2025**) for evidence of CSW 26, SI Badal Kr. Das( U.D. Officer).

Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,