

Sessions No. 61 of 2023 (CIS No.61/2023),CNR Number :WBDD01-000616- 2023.
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

45/01-08-2025

The case is fixed for evidence.

Accused Manash Singh, Rabin Singh, are produced from JC through VC and further remanded to J.C. till next date. Rest 03 accused namely Munni Singh, Manashi Singh @ Ranjita Singh & Dulu @ Dulali Singh on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P.-in-charge is present without witness.

Todate (02-08-2025) for evidence of CSW-26.

& 04-08-2025 for evidence of Ins. Shibendu Ghosh, & SI Kajal Kr. Das of Blg. PS.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,